
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: TEZPUR UNIVERSITY:NAPAAM:TEZPUR:ASSAM 

 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
TU/11-24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/2851-A,dated: 4/10/17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from reputed manufacturers/authorized dealers/vendors for 
supply, installation & commissioning etc. of following items required for the DST Sponsored 
Research Project of Dr. Utpal Bora, Department of Chemical Sciences, Tezpur University. Those 
who have participated in response to our Earlier Notice Nos. TU/11-24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/2477-
A dated 07.09.2017 need not participate again. However, revised offer/quotation if any may be 
submitted in reference to their earlier offer/quotation, and in such cases no Tender Fee and EMD 
is to be paid. 
 
Item with Specifications:  

Sl. 
No. 

Item Specifications 

1 Microwave 
Reactor/ 

Synthesizer 

Cavity: 30 Liter 
Power out-850 W (2450 MHz) 
Panel – Set all operational parameters through one panel 
Power Level – 85 watt to 850 watt 
Stirrer– ONE Magnetic stirrer with controller 
Temperature – Probe up to 450 °C with controller 
Exhaust – Powerful Exhaust System for open reaction 
Timer – 90 minutes timer or better 
Reaction Size – 05 ml to 175 ml  
Safety Features and additional requirements:  
Top – C R C Top & Sides to prevent corrosion 
Internals – All internal side’s polycarbonate shield 
Purging – Facility of purging of nitrogen gas or inert gas 
Choke – Unique microwave leakage proof outlet to insert glass 
condensers of size B24 
Lock – Triple Safety interlocks 
Door – Heat resistant door with steel mesh 
Indicator – CLOSE indication for additional safety 
Tray – Unbreakable tray or toughened glass 
Condenser – Double surface reflex condenser 
Flask – 25, 50,100,150, 250 ml two neck flask  
Facilitates to have Refluxing, Normal & Vacuum Distillation along with 
Extraction & Digestion 

 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1. No separate tender paper will be issued from the office; one should only download the 
specifications/List from the website. 



2. The rates should be preferably quoted in Indian Rupee and FOR Tezpur University, Napaam basis. 
Charges for clearing and transportation should be incurred by the supplier.  

3. Quotations should be accompanied by i) An EMD (in the form of Demand Draft/Call Deposit/TDR) 

of `. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) only drawn/pledged in favor of Registrar, Tezpur University, 

payable at Tezpur. No request for consideration of earlier deposited EMD will be considered. ii) A 

non-refundable application (quotation) fee of `.1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only must be paid 

only by Demand Draft drawn in favour of Registrar, Tezpur University payable at Tezpur. 
4. The rates should be exclusive of GST and applicable GST in % should be clearly indicated  
5. Applicable levies, surcharge and discounts should be clearly indicated itemwise. 
6. Quoted rates should be valid at least for a period of 01 year. 
7. The rates should be quoted along with supporting documents of specifications and    technical 

features and list of users. 
8. The system must be installed at the laboratory, and after installation a basic training must also be 

provided by the supplier or their Indian counterpart without any additional costs.  
9. All the quotations must be accompanied with supporting documents and / or literature. 
10. Demonstration may be sought from the vendors for authentication of quoted specification.  
11. Details of availability of after sales support will have to be furnished. After sales support, directly 

from manufacturer and from Assam (Guwahati / Tezpur) will be preferred. 
12. The University is exempted from paying Custom and Excise duty. 
13. Proprietary items should be quoted with sole Manufacturer/Distributorship certificate. 
14. Warranty/Guarantee period should be specifically mentioned in the quotation. 
15. No Advance payment will be made. However, for foreign supplier, advance payment will be made 

either by FDD/Wire Transfer/LC. In such cases 10% Performance Bank Guarantee should be 
submitted before issuing FDD/Wire Transfer/LC, covering the warranty period. 

16. Performance Bank Guarantee also must be submitted for Major equipments of Indian origin, 
covering the warranty period. 

17. Items of Foreign origin should have Insurance up to installation on site. 
18. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any 

reason. 
19. Quoted price should be inclusive of essential accessories and should be CIF Tezpur University, 

Tezpur   
20. Applications for release of EMD should be submitted to the Registrar/ Joint Registrar. 
21. Apart from the above terms and conditions the University has the right to include any other terms 

and conditions as and when felt necessary. 
22. Quotation should be submitted in the DROP BOX placed in the reception of the Administrative 

Building of the University latest by 13/10/2017. If posted/courierred, should reach before 
13/10/2017 addressed to “The Joint Registrar, Tezpur University”. The Quotation Notice No. and 
date should be clearly superscribed in the envelope/packet containing the quotation.  

 
 
Sd/-Registrar  
Tezpur University 

 

 

 

 


